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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the border road projects being undertaken by the Border Road Organisation (BRO) in Indo-Pak border areas;

(b) the length of Indo-Pak border in Rajasthan alongwith the status of road construction there;

(c) whether the Government has any new proposal under consideration in regard to this border area; and

(d) if so, the action proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) 243 roads are planned for construction in Indo-Pak border areas under Long Term Perspective Plan (LTPP) with Probable date of completion 2022.

(b) The length of Indo-Pak border in Rajasthan is 1037 Km. Out of 64 roads planned for construction, 05 roads are completed, on 9 roads work is in progress and in respect of remaining 50 roads work is yet to commence.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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